Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the On the electronic cover sheet the conveying name and address is incorrect. previously recorded on Reel 018558 Frame 0337. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The name should be ADVANCED ANALOGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Address: 830 E. Arques Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce Ferrario	11/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Analogic Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	830 E. Arques Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11559550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)632-4328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-632-4326

Email: lsherry@brownraysman.com

Correspondent Name: Leah Sherry

Address Line 1: Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner

Address Line 2: 303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Ste. 600
Address Line 4: Redwood Shores, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50047-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leah Sherry

PATENT REEL: 018560 FRAME: 0783

500185505

540.00

Total Attachments: 5 source=ASSN.50047.6#page1.tif source=ASSN.50047.6#page2.tif source=ASSN.50047.6#page3.tif source=ASSN.50047.6#page4.tif source=ASSN.50047.6#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018560 FRAME: 0784

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Assignment

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce Ferrario	11/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advbanced Analogic Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	830 E. Argues Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11559550	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)632-4328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

650-632-4326

Email:

Isherry@brownraysman.com

Correspondent Name: Leah Sherry

Address Line 1:

Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner

Address Line 2:

303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Ste. 600

Address Line 4:

Redwood Shores, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50047-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leah Sherry
	1

Signature:	/Leah Sherry/	
Date:	11/28/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGN 50047 6#page1.tif source=ASSIGN 50047 6#page2.tif source=ASSIGN 50047 6#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT192169	
Receipt Date:	11/28/2006	
Fee Amount:	\$40	

		ASSIGNMENT	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Bruno Ferrario	(2)
		(3)	(4)
		(5)	(6)
		(7)	(8)
	ed and valuable consideration rece assign, transfer and set over to:	ript of which is hereby acknowledged, the un	dersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) Advanced Analogic Technologies, Inc.	
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Delaware	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 830 E. Arques Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085-4519, US (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and subject matter contained in	
(12)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12) Charging Scheme (Case No. 50047-6, Serial No. executed an application for patent in United) for which the undersigned has States of America
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on	

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or division applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Leah Sherry, Reg. No. 43,918, Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823 and all attorneys and agents associated with customer number 58773

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date	12000	Bernotenovio
,		- Bruno Ferrario -
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	

On No. 9,2000 before me, Siamon L Beach, personally appeared Bruno Ferrario, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

DIAHANN L. BEACH
Commission # 1874781
Hotory Public - Colifornio
Banka Clora County
My Comm. Expires Apr 30, 2009

RECORDED: 11/29/2006

- 2 --